

Your sponsorship supports The Emerson Center's mission, which is to provide educational, enlightening, and thought-provoking programs as our gift to the community.

## Presenting Sponsor-\$2,000 (Only 1 Spot Available)

- Opportunity to select an E-Series speaker from the sponsor's organization.
- Acknowledgment before the show with a 2-minute speaking part or introduction by the Executive Director.
- Unlimited preferred seating at E-Series events.
- Presenting Sponsor mention on all marketing collateral: promotional handouts, press releases, social media platforms, and the Emerson website.
- Recognition in bi-monthly Emerson E-blasts, reaching over 6,600 patrons.
- Invitation for the sponsor to set up a vendor table at all E-Series events.
- Creation of a dedicated 'thank you' slide for the pre-event slideshow displayed before all 2025 Emerson Center events, reaching audiences of up to 850 patrons at each event.

## Engage Sponsor-\$1,000

- Recognition in bi-monthly Emerson E-blasts, reaching over 6,600 patrons.
- Recognition as Engage sponsor on Emerson website and social media platforms.
- Creation of a dedicated 'thank you' slide for the pre-event slideshow displayed before all 2025
   Emerson Center events, reaching audiences of up to 850 patrons at each event.
- Invitation for the sponsor to set up a vendor table at all E-Series events.

## **Educate Sponsor-\$500**

- Logo recognition as Educate sponsor on Emerson website.
- Creation of a dedicated 'thank you' slide for the pre-event slideshow displayed before all 2025
   Emerson Center events, reaching audiences of up to 850 patrons at each event.
- Invitation for the sponsor to set up a vendor table at all E-Series events.

## **Entertain Sponsor-\$250**

- Creation of a dedicated 'thank you' slide for the pre-event slideshow displayed before all 2025 Emerson Center events, reaching audiences of up to 850 patrons at each event.
- Invitation for the sponsor to set up a vendor table at all E-Series events.

If you would like to become a sponsor, please contact Patty Walker, Executive Director, by email at director@theemersoncenter.com or by phone at 772.480.4883.

Visit TheEmersonCenter.com for more information.

All sponsorships are greatly appreciated. Thank you!